BU LP PPM Led Lamps
For internal use only
Product Benefit
• Offers in 3 different colors to fulfill different application needs. (3000K/4000K/6500K)
• Lifetime: up to 15,000 h ( L70/B50)
• Best in Class color consistency: SDCM 6
• Color Rendering: > 80

LEDVALUE DL 15.5W/840220-240V8X1 OSRAM 1400 100 ° 15.5 Cool-White
LEDVALUE DL 15.5W/865220-240V8X1 OSRAM 1400 100 ° 15.5 Daylight
Ordering guide
Product specifications
Cut-Out Product description IC EAN10 EAN40
Shipping
Unit
6inch LEDVALUE DL 10.5W/830220-240V10X1 OSRAM AB450770055 4052899405684 4052899405691 10
6inch LEDVALUE DL 10.5W/840220-240V10X1 OSRAM AB450780055 4052899405707 4052899405714 10
6inch LEDVALUE DL 10.5W/865220-240V10X1 OSRAM AB450790055 4052899405745 4052899405752 10
8inch LEDVALUE DL 15.5W/830220-240V8X1 OSRAM AB450800055 4052899405769 4052899405776 8
8inch LEDVALUE DL 15.5W/840220-240V8X1 OSRAM AB450810055 4052899405806 4052899405813 8
8inch LEDVALUE DL 15.5W/865220-240V8X1 OSRAM AB450820055 4052899405868 4052899405875 8
LED Value Downlight BU LP PPM LED Lamp APAC
For Internal Use Only
Common Characteristics
Product Type Average Lifetime Switching
Cycles
Casing Material Starting
Time
Warm up time
(For 60% light)
LEDValue DL 10.5W 15,000 hrs 100,000 Plastic <0.5s <0.5s
LEDValue DL 15.5W 15,000 hrs 100,000 Plastic <0.5s <0.5s
Product Type Tc Temperature CRI Mercury Max. Lamp
Current
Inrush Current
LEDValue DL 10.5W 70°C > 80 0.0 mg 86 mA 7.5 A
LEDValue DL 15.5W 60°C > 80 0.0 mg 125 mA 9.3 A
1
2
OSRAM BU LED Lamp APAC
3
3 The value of  beam angle is based on C0/C180 average beam angle (50% Imax)
3 The Tc is defined as the highest permissible temperature which may occur on the outer surface of the LED lamp (in the indicated position) under normal operating
conditions and at the rated voltage/current/power or the maximum of the rated voltage/current/power range (DIN EN 62031: 2009-01)
BU LP PPM Led Lamps
For internal use only
3
LED Value Downlight
Light Distribution
LED Value Downlight 6 inch 3000K Beam Angle
LED Value Downlight 6 inch 6500K Beam Angle
LED Value Downlight 6 inch 4000K Beam Angle
LED Value Downlight BU LP PPM LED Lamp APAC
For Internal Use Only
OSRAM BU LED Lamp APAC
BU LP PPM Led Lamps
For internal use only
4
LED Value Downlight
Light Distribution
LED Value Downlight 8 inch 3000K Beam Angle
LED Value Downlight 8 inch 6500K Beam Angle
LED Value Downlight 8 inch 4000K Beam Angle
LED Value Downlight BU LP PPM LED Lamp APAC
For Internal Use Only
OSRAM BU LED Lamp APAC
BU LP PPM Led Lamps
For internal use only
5